PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-0112

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Works Commission was created by the passage of Proposition B on the November 2020 ballot, making it a public body subject to the regulations of the San Francisco Charter; and,

WHEREAS, Section 4.104. of the San Francisco Charter requires commissions to adopt rules and regulations consistent with the Charter and ordinances of the City and County; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Works Commission formed on July 2, 2022 and was fully empowered to fulfill its mandate on September 1, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Works Commission adopted its Rules of Order on December 2, 2022; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Works Commission continues to institutionalize its policies and procedures to best provide oversight to San Francisco Public Works; and,

WHEREAS, Notice was given to the public of intent to hold a public hearing on the adoption of the San Francisco Public Works Commission Rules of Order on October 24, 2023; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Public Works Commission adopts the San Francisco Public Works Commission Rules of Order as attached; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of the adopted Rules of Order will be posted on-line and will be made available to the public.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of <u>Hoverslar 3</u>, <u>2013</u>.

Commission Affairs Manager, Public Works Commission